I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-06-20/R-11.1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on June 20, 2018.

This the 21st day of June, 2018.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2018-2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (2018-06-20/R-11.1)

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill held two public forums to receive public input on use of 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has notified the Town of the 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant allocation of \$418,344.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that based on the Town's allocation of \$418,344 of Community Development Block Grant funds and \$21,777 of program income, the Town of Chapel Hill Town Council approves the following 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan:

Affordable Housing		
Town of Chapel Hill	Neighborhood Revitalization	176,527
Habitat for Humanity	Home Preservation	50,000
Community Home Trust	Homebuyer Assistance	40,000
Town of Chapel Hill	Code Enforcement	25,000
Public Services		
Orange County	Food Council	25,000
Town of Chapel Hill	Summer Youth Employment Program	24,000
Inter-Faith Council	HomeStart Case Management	15,926
Administration	Grant Administration/HUD Compliance	83,668
Administration	& Reporting	63,006
		¢440 121
Total		\$440,121

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include the allocation to Orange County to support the Orange County Food Council, contingent on funding approval from partner jurisdictions (Town of Carrboro, Town of Hillsborough, and Orange County) and the development of an inter-local agreement to establish goals and performance measures.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include this 2018-2019 Annual Action Plan in the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan, for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This the 20th day of June, 2018.